# **HOW TO SUPPORT THE YELLOW** SHEEP RIVER FUND AT GIVE2ASIA



This document outlines how donors can support the Yellow Sheep River Fund in China with U.S.-based assets by making tax-deductible contributions to Give2Asia. Donors making contributions with assets in Hong Kong should contact Give2Asia to receive additional information about receiving eligible Hong Kong tax deductions.

#### Background

Give2Asia is a U.S. 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization (Tax ID: 94-3373670) founded by The Asia Foundation to promote philanthropy to Asia. Give2Asia offers donors a wide range of philanthropic services, allowing them to recommend specific organizations for funding, and providing expert research and advice on giving opportunities based on each donor's country and issue interests.

All Give2Asia grant administration in Asia is conducted by Give2Asia staff, advisors, and/or The Asia Foundation. Since 2001, Give 2Asia has been making grants to over 20 countries in the Asia-Pacific region and supporting the charitable efforts of thousands of donors.

Yellow Sheep River "Yellow Sheep River" is a charity program, founded by Town & Talent Technologies Inc. in 2005, to help educational improvement and economic development in western China. Yellow Sheep River achieves its purpose by donating Internet access facilities (computers and communication equipment) to local schools, providing scholarships to students in need, sponsoring community exchange, and providing an e-business like Internet service for the benefactors and the beneficiaries. Since 2005, Tianjin TEDA Community Servers Volunteers' Association has been working with Town & Talent Technologies to expand the outreach of this program.

### Notable aspects of the Yellow Sheep River Fund include:

- Gifts for the Yellow Sheep River Fund are tax deductible. Give2Asia is recognized as a tax exempt charitable organization in the United States (ID# 94-3373670). As such, donations are tax deductible according to U.S. law. Please consult your financial advisor on structuring your giving for maximum tax benefit.
- You will receive a thank you letter and receipt in recognition of your gift. Upon receiving a gift of \$50 or greater, Give2Asia will issue a thank you letter and receipt recognizing your gift for the Yellow Sheep River Fund. This letter may be used for tax reporting purposes.

#### To support Yellow Sheep River through Give2Asia, please complete and mail the following form.

Give2Asia is honored to partner with TEDA Community Service Volunteers Association and Town & Talent Technologies (China) Company to provide a cost-effective solution for connecting with its U.S. supporters.

For questions, please contact:

Give2Asia- North American Headquarters Kalsang Tashi, FSF Account Manager 465 California Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

Tel: 415.743.3336; Fax: 415.391.4075

Email: ktashi@give2asia.org

www.give2asia.org

Yellow Sheep River Fund

Ms. Joy Tree

10F,Da Tong Building, No.467 Huang He Road NanKai District, Tianjin, P.R.China, 300110

Tel: (+86)-022-58690075

Email: ysrlinkup@yellowsheepriver.com

www.yellowsheepriver.com



## GIFT TO THE YELLOW SHEEP RIVER FUND

#### Mail completed form to:

<u>In the U.S.:</u> Give2Asia PO Box 193223 San Francisco, CA 94119-3223 (415) 743-3336

<u>Hong Kong</u> donors, or donors with Hong Kong assets, should contact Give2Asia to receive additional information about making contributions that are eligible for a Hong Kong tax deduction.

# I. DONOR INFORMATION City, State, Zip, Country Direct Telephone \_\_\_\_\_ Home Telephone \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Email\_\_\_\_ II. CONTRIBUTION DESCRIPTION ☐ Check or Money Order \$ Please make check payable to Give2Asia and note Yellow Sheep River in the memo section. **☐** Online Credit Card Donation Please visit <a href="http://www.give2asia.org/yellowsheepriver">http://www.give2asia.org/yellowsheepriver</a>. **☐** Wire Transfer \$ Contact your bank or financial institution with the following information to initiate the wire transfer: PNC Bank N.A., 43 North Sixth Street, Stroudsburg, PA 18360 ABA # 031000053 (for U.S. wires) or Swift Code: PNCCUS33 (for international wires) Ref AC # 90-1175-2292 Give2Asia Please note Yellow Sheep River so that it may be properly applied. ☐ Marketable Securities and/or Mutual Fund Shares Please provide the following information to your broker to transfer the securities: Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. DTC # 0164, Code 40 Account #: 8697-0768 Account Name: Give2Asia For all securities transfers, please indicate stock name and number of shares: Stock Name/Description Number of Shares Other: Please contact Give2Asia staff at (415) 743-3336 to discuss contributions of Restricted Stock, or other assets such as Real Estate.